

"
ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO.9343 OF 2010

RAJ KISHORE PRASAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TRIPURARI SARAN SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 29/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manoj Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter has been called twice but there is no appearance on behalf of the respondents.

As per Office Report dated 20th October, 2012, learned counsel for respondent nos.10 and 11 has not filed statement of case so far.

Under the circumstances, the right to file statement of case of the learned counsel for respondent nos.10 and 11 is closed.

Registry to process the matter further.

| (Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master |

(Indu Satija)

| Court Master |