

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9343 OF 2010

RAJ KISHORE PRASAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TRIPURARI SARAN SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samshar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None for the petitioner. The learned counsel for  
the respondent Nos.10 and 11 are present.  
The Learned counsel for the said respondents  
seeks and is given four weeks' time for filing the counter  
affidavit.  
List again on 12.8.2014.

(M.K. Hanjura)  
Registrar

mg