

**SECTION – XVI**

LISTED ON : 12.08.2014  
LD. REG. COURT NO. : 2  
ITEM NO. : 3

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9343 OF 2010**

**RAJ KISHORE PRASAD**

**... APPELLANT**

**- VERSUS -**

**TRIPURARI SARAN SHARMA & ORS.**

**... RESPONDENTS**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 23rd April, 2014, when the Ld. Registrar was pleased to pass the following Order :

*“ None for the Petitioner. The learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 10 and 11 are present.*

*The Learned counsel for the said respondents seeks and is given four weeks' time for filing the counter affidavit.*

*List again on 12.8.2014. “*

It is submitted that Mr. T. Mahipal, Counsel for Respondent Nos. 10 and 11 has already at SLP stage filed counter affidavit on 18th October, 2010. No fresh Counter Affidavit has been filed in view of Order dated 23rd April, 2014.

It is further submitted that Mr. Manoj Prasad, Counsel for the Appellant in the matter above-mentioned has designated as Senior Advocate and service of notice for making alternative arrangement is complete, but no one has entered appearance on behalf of the Appellant in the matter. Office report for directions for the same is noted for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 12th DAY OF AUGUST, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 10 & 11

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR