

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).9343/2010

RAJ KISHORE PRASAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TRIPURARI SARAN SHARMA & ORS.
(Office report for direction)

Respondent(s)

Date : 29/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal , Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the appeal for hearing in due course.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER