

SECTION – XVI

LISTED ON :30.10.2014
LD. REG. COURT NO. :
ITEM NO. :

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9343 OF 2010

RAJ KISHORE PRASAD

... APPELLANT

- VERSUS -

TRIPURARI SARAN SHARMA & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT ON PRE-FINAL HEARING

This is an appeal by special leave granted by this Hon'ble Court on 22nd October, 2010.

It is submitted that Mr. Manoj Prasad, Counsel for the Appellant in the matter above-mentioned has designated as Senior Advocate and now Mr. Rohit Singh, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/memo of appearance on behalf of the Appellat.

It is further submitted that there are 21 respondents i the matter. Respondnt Nos. 10 to 11 are represented by Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate. Service in respect of Respondent Nos. 1 to 9 and 12 to 21 is complete at SLP stage, but no one has chosen to enter appearance, so far.

Original record has been received from the High Court and available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court in the Registry.

It is submitted that Statment of case has been filed by Counsel for the Appellant and the right to file statement of case of Mr. T. Mahipal, Counsel for Respondent Nos. 10 and 11 is closed vide Order dated 29th October, 2012.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for pre-final hearing under Order V Rule 30 SCR 2013.

DATED THIS THE 18 DAY OF OCTOBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Rohit Singh, Advocate for the Appellant
Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 10 & 11

maya

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR