

o

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s). 9343/2010

RAJ KISHORE PRASAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TRIPURARI SARAN SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for stay and office report)

Date : 01/05/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manoj Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.

Dr. J. P. Dhanda,Adv.

Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.

Mr. Gopi Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

Mr. Smarhar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.1 - Application for status quo will be considered only after full details of the construction on the disputed property including the date(s) of commencement, the stage thereof etc. are laid before the Court by the appellant.

(Neetu Khajuria)

Court Master (Asha Soni)

Court Master