

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9343/2010

RAJ KISHORE PRASAD & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TRIPURARI SARAN SHARMA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.121348/2017-STAY APPLICATION and  
IA No.121350/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 02-02-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manoj Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Smarhar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.

Dr. J. P. Dhanda, AOR  
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.  
Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.  
Mr. Gopi Chand, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Until further orders, *status quo* with regard to  
the property in dispute, shall be maintained by the  
parties.

I.A. Nos.1 and 121348 of 2017 are disposed of  
accordingly.

Hearing of the appeal is expedited.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
BRANCH OFFICER