

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).9343/2010

RAJ KISHORE PRASAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TRIPURARI SARAN SHARMA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-11-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. C. L. Sahu, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Smarhar Singh, AOR  
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR  
Dr. J. P. Dhanda, AOR  
Mr. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondents submits  
that the respondent Nos.1,2,3,5,7 and 13 are no more.

The learned counsel for the appellant is  
directed to take steps to bring the Lrs on record.

List after four weeks.

(B.Parvathi)  
Court Master

(Beena Jolly)  
Court Master

