

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).9343/2010

RAJ KISHORE PRASAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TRIPURARI SARAN SHARMA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-07-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. C. L. Sahu, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Smarhar Singh, AOR
Ms. Shweta Kumari, Adv.
Mr. T.Mahipal, AOR

Dr. J.P.Dhanda, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that
respondent No.9 has expired due to Covid-19.

List after four weeks.

In the meanwhile, steps to be taken for
substitution.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Beena Jolly)
Court Master