

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).9343/2010

RAJ KISHORE PRASAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TRIPURARI SARAN SHARMA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.31771/2020 - MODIFICATION)

Date : 23-09-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. C. L. Sahu, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Smarhar Singh, AOR

Mr. T.Mahipal, AOR

Dr. J.P.Dhanda, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.87245/2021 and IA No.116483/2021:

Delay in filing substitution application
condoned.

Issue notice on the application for
substitution as well as on the Application for
clarification/direction.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master