



Two weeks time is given to Ld. Counsel for appellant to take necessary steps in respect of unserved Respondent Nos. 12, 14, 18 to 20 and in respect of deceased Respondent No.1 to 3, 5, 7, 8, 13, 15 and 17.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to all proposed Lrs. of deceased respondent No. 9 shall be taken by the learned counsel for appellant within a period of two weeks.

List again on 3.1.2023.

S.P.S. LALER  
Registrar

MG