

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Civil Appeal No(s). 9343/2010

RAJ KISHORE PRASAD(D) THR. LRS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TRIPURARI SARAN SHARMA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Rajshree Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vikram Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sham Chand, Adv.  
Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Smarhar Singh, AOR  
Mrs. Shweta Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. Jai Krishna Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kushal Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Pratap, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.  
  
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR  
  
Dr. J. P. Dhanda, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time is given, as last chance, to respondent Nos. 4, 9 and 21 to file the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for appellant has failed to file necessary application in respect of deceased respondent Nos. 1 to 3, 5, 7, 8, 13, 15 and 17 and to take appropriate steps in respect of respondent Nos. 12,14 and 18 to 20 though last chance was granted. Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

PAVANESH D.  
Registrar

MG