

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.15

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 9343/2010

RAJ KISHORE PRASAD(D) THR. LRS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARUN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 87245/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 116483/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No. 31771/2020 - MODIFICATION)

Date : 03-08-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh, AOR
Mr. Vikas Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rajshree Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Smarhar Singh, AOR
Ms. Shweta Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Asim, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Raj, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Dr. J.P. Dhanda, AOR
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. Asokh Vasishtha, Adv.
Ms. Suchi Nigam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos 98759/2021 and 87245/2021 seeking condonation of delay in filing the application for substitution and to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 9, respectively, are allowed.

The amended memo of parties may be filed within four weeks from today.

Mr. T.N. Singh, learned counsel appearing for the appellant(s) prays for and is granted four weeks' time to seek instructions and take appropriate steps.

Learned counsel for respondent no. 9 will be at liberty to file reply, if any.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR