

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.16

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 9343/2010

RAJ KISHORE PRASAD(D) THR. LRS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARUN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 165051/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ORDER,
IA No. 165060/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No.
116483/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION AND IA No. 31771/2020 -
MODIFICATION)

Date : 07-12-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Smarhar Singh, AOR
Ms. Shweta Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Jai Krishna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Dr. J. P. Dhanda, AOR
Mrs. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 13.12.2023.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR